
Date Awarded Type of Contract Awarded Short description
Estimated/actual Value of Contract 

Awarded (ex Vat 
unless stated)

Tenderer Name Tenderer Address

04/07/2024 Services
Request for Tenders for Multi Supplier Framework Agreement for the provision of 
Photography and Videography services to Clare County Council

€400,000 - estimated contact value 
across all suppliers over max 4 year 

term

Quinn Professional Decorators Ltd;  Declan 
O'Halloran painting contractors;  Kavanagh 
Painting Solutions Ltd; Delta Painting 
Limited

Quinn: Palmfield, Carracastle, Ballaghaderreen, Roscommon; DOH: 
Mortyclough, Burrin, Clare; Kavanagh: Tierhogar, County Laois ; Delta: 21 
Dún Na Rí, Clonroad More, Ennis, Co. Clare, V95 X4P5

21/08/2024 Services Multi-supplier Framework for the Provision of Internal and External Painting Services
€221,000 - estimated contact value 
across all suppliers over max 4 year 

term

Eamon Ward Photography Ltd.,
Paul Corey Photography and Video,
Rocket Science Media,
Media Coop Productions Ltd.,
BigO,
Brian Morrison Photography,
Rubberduck,
Cashmere Media,
Southern Marketing Design and Media,
One Productions

Eamon Ward Photography Ltd.,30 Iniscarragh, St Flannans Drive, Ennis, 
Clare; Paul Corey Photography and Video,Old Military Barracks, Kilrush Road, 
Ennis, Clare; Rocket Science Media, 4 Mary Street,  New Ross, Wexford; 
Media Coop Productions Ltd. T/A/ The Coop, The Mill, Greenmount 
Industrial Estate, Harolds Cross Dublin; BigO,
9 Mount Street Crescent, Dublin 2; Brian Morrison Photography/Tranquil 
Space Designs Ltd.,4 Sunbury Avenue,Belfast; Rubberduck, Abbey Business 
Park, Unit 8, Grange Dr, 
Baldoyle Industrial Estate, D13 DP82; Cashmere Media, 9 Bond St,  The 
Liberties, Dublin, D08 K020; Southern Marketing Design and Media, Killoran 
House, Catherine Place, Limerick; One Productions, 3 Clare Street, Dublin 2

05/07/2024 Works N85 Kilnamona - Resurfacing - HD28 €50,857.50 John Madden & Sons Limited Kilmaine Road, Ballinrobe, Co. Mayo
09/07/2024 Works East Clare Bridges Group A Rehabilitation Works €84,000.00 Truir Construction 13 Society Street, Ballinasloe, Co. Galway

14/08/2024 Works Breagha Bridge Lissycasey Rehabilitation Works  €65,000 Works Truir Construction 1 €65,000.00 Truir Construction 13 Society Street, Ballinasloe, Co. Galway

08/07/2024 Works Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2024 Casual Vacant House No.6 Roslea, Drumcliffe 
Road, Ennis. Clare.  

€68,405.00
Fitzpatrick Plumbing
 and Heating Contractors

Gortmore, Ennis,
Co. Clare 

08/07/2024 Works Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2024 Casual Vacant House No.10 Roslea, 
Drumcliffe Road, Ennis. Clare.  

€78,920.00
Fitzpatrick Plumbing
 and Heating Contractors

Gortmore, Ennis,
Co. Clare 

08/07/2024 Works Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2024 Casual Vacant House No.6 Cluain Chormaic, 
Kildysart, Co. Clare.  

€47,050.00 Damien Honan Plant
 & Construction Ltd.

 Bawnmore, Kilrush Co. Clare 

22/07/2024 Works Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2024 Planned Maintenance  House No. 16 
Finuremore Park, Mullagh, Co. Clare.  

€48,346.00 Oliver Ryan Construction Killard, Doonbeg, Co. Clare

22/07/2024 Works Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2024 Casual Vacant House No. 11 Finuremore 
Park, Mullagh, Co. Clare.  

€56,540.00 Damien Honan Plant
 & Construction Ltd.

 Bawnmore, Kilrush Co. Clare 

22/07/2024 Works Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2024 Casual Vacant House No. 77 Rossbracken, 
Shannon, Co. Clare.  

€73,000.00 Gatecastle Construction Ltd., Kilseily, Broadford, Co. Clare 

23/07/2024 Works Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2024 Casual Vacant House No. 6 Bogberry, 
Ennistymon, Co. Clare.  

€41,920.00 Damien Honan Plant
 & Construction Ltd.

 Bawnmore, Kilrush Co. Clare 

23/07/2024 Works
Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2024 Casual Vacant House No. 58 Ardnaculla, 
Ennistymon,
Co. Clare.

€32,600.00 Damien Honan Plant
 & Construction Ltd.

 Bawnmore, Kilrush Co. Clare 

23/07/2024 Works
Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2024 Casual Vacant House No. 11 Station Road, 
Lahinch,
Co. Clare.

€74,280.00 Damien Honan Plant
 & Construction Ltd.

 Bawnmore, Kilrush Co. Clare 

23/07/2024 Works
Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2024 Casual Vacant House No. 12 Westbourne 
Court, Ennis,
Co. Clare.

€44,30.00 Gatecastle Construction Ltd., Kilseily, Broadford, Co. Clare 

16/09/2024 Works
Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2024 Casual Vacant House No. 17 Dalcassian Park, 
Turnpike Road, Ennis, Co, Clare

€87,655.00 Doolaghty Construction Ltd. Barefield, Ennis, Co. Clare

27/09/2024 Works
Social Housing Improvement Scheme 2024 Casual Vacant House No. 39 Cronan Grove, 
Shannon, Co, Clare

€87,680.00 Doolaghty Construction Ltd. Barefield, Ennis, Co. Clare

08/09/2024 Works
Hire of Roadsweeper with operator

€50000 (estimate based off hourly 
rate)

Netsuke Concrete Pumping Limited T/A 
National Concrete Pumping & Crane Hire

Oranmore, Co. Galway

26/08/2024 Works West Clare Bridge Rehabilitation Works €108,135.00 Paul Mulcair Limited Askeaton, Co. Limerick

Clare County Council - Contracts over €25,000 ex VAT in value - Q3 2024

Page 1 of 1


	Q2 2024

